



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2021**

**RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv. (through  
VC).

versus

**NEERA MISRA AND ANR**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Kawaljit Kaur, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER  
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**15.05.2024**

%

**Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.**

**I.A. No. 14865/2021 (by plaintiff for stay) &**

**I.A. No. 435/2023 (by plaintiff for stay).**

1. No reply to the captioned IAs has been filed on behalf of the defendant. The same be filed within four weeks as last opportunity and rejoinder thereto be filed within two weeks thereafter.

**CS(OS) 591/2021**

2. It is submitted that matter and IAs are coming up for hearing before Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2024.
3. Perusal of record shows that written statement alongwith affidavit of admission/denial of documents were already filed on behalf of the defendants.
4. Perusal of record shows that right of the plaintiff to file replication was closed vide order dated 05.12.2022.



5. Perusal of record also shows that affidavit of admission/denial of documents was already filed on behalf of the plaintiff.
6. Re-notify the present matter for addressing arguments with respect to affidavit of admission/denial filed on behalf of the plaintiff qua documents of defendant, in terms of order dated 24.03.2023, on **23<sup>rd</sup> July, 2024.**

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 15, 2024/v**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*