



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2021 & I.A. 14865/2021 & I.A. 435/2023**

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Raman Kapoor, Sr. Adv. Mr.
Abhimanyu Walia, Mr. Kunal
Sharma, Mr. Yash Punjabi, Advocates

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Shraddha
Bhargava, Mr. Rohit Saraswat and
Ms. Princy Sharma, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

20.09.2024

%

List on 26.09.2024 along with CS(OS) 412/2020.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2024

'rs'