



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2021**

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan Malik,
Mr. Kamakshraj Singh, Advs.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANRDefendant

Through: Mr. Asutosh Lohia, Ms. Rishika Jain, Mr.
Mohd. Atif Abdullah Khan, Advs.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

30.10.2025

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

List alongwith CS(OS) 412/2020 for further proceedings on
29.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 30, 2025/sm