



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 591/2021 & I.A. 14865/2021, I.A. 435/2023

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRAPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Raman Kapur, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Kunal
Sharma and Mr. Aryan Malik, Advs.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANRDefendants

Through: Ms. Mansi Rose Taneja and Ms.
Harshita Malik, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
13.03.2026

%

CS(OS) 591/2021

List before the learned Joint Registrar for admission/denial of documents, filing of joint schedule of documents and marking of exhibits on 18.05.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 13, 2026/dss