



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 591/2021**

RAKESH CHANDRA MISRA

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu A. Walia, Mr. Aryan Malk,
Advs.

versus

NEERA MISRA AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Rose Mansi Taneja, Adv. (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

18.05.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Be fixed for admission/denial and marking of exhibits on 29.09.2026.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 18, 2026/SM